Fall '"13 Student Survey Overall Report

No. of responses = 2838

Survey Results

n=No. of responses

Mean
av.=Mean

Leg e n d Absolute Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev.
. 25 0 50 0 25
QUGStIOﬂ text Left pole I y Right pole
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
3. Overall Satisfaction
) , 24 50 325 716 1007
¥ Would you recommend PCC to friends or family Definitely No , 1 : Definitely Yes n=2122
members who wanted to further their education? ' ' ' av.=4.24
1 2 3 4 5
. 9 47 440 1089 532
%2 On a scale from F (Failing) to A (Excellent), grade F (Failing) A (Excellent) n=2117
how well you think your studies at PCC are av.=3.99
preparing you for your educational goals.
1 2 3 4 5
4. How much of the following has been improved through your educational experience at PCC?
. . i 57 129 490 848 602
*D Ability to read and comprehend written material Not at all , 1 ; Very much n=2126
! v ! av.=3.85
1 2 3 4 5
. L . 54 112 482 907 566
2 Ability to write in a clear and organized manner Not at all : . : Very much n=2121
! v ! av.=3.86
1 2 3 4 5
. . . ” . 40 107 430 847 693
43 Ability to listen actively and critically to others Not at all : Very much n=2117
comments ' av.=3.97
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 76 160 530 734 609
4 Ability to communicate through speech, writing, Not at all , 1 ; Very much n=2109
music, art, and/or performance ' v ' av.=3.78
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 54 145 579 822 523
49 Ability to identify and analyze real or potential Not at all , 1 ; Very much n=2123
problems - ' - av.=3.76
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 51 140 571 800 544
%) Ability to conduct research and present findings Not at all : 1 ; Very much n=2106
ethically and effectively ' v ' av.=3.78
1 2 3 4 5
. . .. 49 116 421 794 744
7 Ability to understand the beliefs opinions, and values Not at all : Very much n=2124
| av.=3.97
1 2 3 4 5

of other people and cultures
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“8  Ability to be an informed and active citizen at the

local, state, national, and global levels

9 Ability to appreciate art and individual expression

419 Ability to demonstrate an understanding of yourself
in relation to others

139 255 659 648 426 2127
Not at all \ N ) Very much n=
- i - i av.=3.45
1 2 3 4 5
112 191 512 676 635 2126
Not at all \ N . Very much n=.
- i - i av.=3.72
1 2 3 4 5
57 138 509 781 637 2122
Not at all ! 1 , Very much n=
- 1 - v av.=3.85

5. Some of Pasadena City College's support services are listed below. For each support service, indicate your satisfaction
with that service during Fall 2012. If you did not use the service, mark "Did not use."

51 Book 49 170 1148 610 _
ookstore Very dissatisfied ,__'_| Very satisfied 2\71%7177
ab.=107
1 2 3 4
66 222 873 321
5.2) .. . )
Campus Dlmng Services Very dissatisfied |_|_| Very satisfied 2\71:;858
ab.=597
1 2 3 4
17 112 750 399
5.3) ; ; -
Learnlng Assistance Center Very dissatisfied |__'_| Very satisfied 2\71%73
ab.=779
1 2 3 4
58 219 1018 520
5.4) : [ : : _
Online Admissions Application Process Very dissatisfied N Very satisfied 2\71 %1 15
ab.=244
1 2 3 4
55) | Link onli 54 188 1045 569 _
ancerLink online resources Very dissatisfied —— Very satisfied 2;1%??5
ab.=169
1 2 3 4
81 242 1056 301
%9 Testing/Assessment Services (Placement Tests) issatisfi isfi n=1680
Very dissatisfied ,_'_| Very satisfied av.=2.94
ab.=362
1 2 3 4
39 167 903 495
5.7) H -
Support for Canvas/Learning Management System Very dissatisfied I Very satisfied 2\71 %9;16
ab.=474
1 2 3 4
92 247 985 329
5.8) isgi : -
Admissions Office Very dissatisfied |_'_| Very satisfied 2\71%534
ab.=430
1 2 3 4
59 ¢ lina Servi 168 263 698 388 _
ounseling services Very dissatisfied I (] | Very satisfied n=1517
! v ! av.=2.86
ab.=554
1 2 3 4
10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation
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. . 16 78 775 492
*1% Computer Learning Center (Computer labs in the D Very dissatisfied — Very satisfied n=1361
Bu||d|ng) av.=3.28
ab.=702
1 2 3 4
137 281 1021 544
5.11) . : . . _
Online Reglstratlon Services Very dissatisfied [EN E— Very satisfied 2\71%839
ab.=100
1 2 3 4
80 200 903 382
5.12) : : " _
Registration Office (Add/Drop, enroliment) Very dissatisfied | Very satisfied 2\71 %§g1
ab.=510
1 2 3 4
103 189 728 396
5.13) . . . . . )
Scholarship and Financial Aid Office Very dissatisfied Very satisfied 2;1:;16
ab.=659
1 2 3 4
16 42 761 1047
5.14, H
' Shatford Library (overall) Very dissatisfied ——n Very satisfied 231_%6562
ab.=205
1 2 3 4
10 28 232 105
5.15) H —
Child Development Center Very dissatisfied ,__'_| Very satisfied 2\7%251 5
ab.=1705
1 2 3 4
. . 17 40 260 149
519 Extended Opportunity Programs and Services Very dissatisfied Very satisfied n=466
(EOP&S) t av.=3.16
ab.=1606
1 2 3 4
517) 13 30 315 121
Human Resources Very dissatisfied |__'_| Very satisfied 2\74_'2914
ab.=1606
1 2 3 4
518 . 9 34 351 261
' Student Health Services Very dissatisfied I = i Very satisfied 2:6_%532
ab.=1422
1 2 3 4
31 59 437 192
5.19, . :
" Records Office (transcrlpts) Very dissatisfied |_.'_| Very satisfied 237_1391
ab.=1362
1 2 3 4
21 75 474 243
5.20) —
Transfer Center Very dissatisfied ,__'_| Very satisfied 2\78_!331 5
ab.=1266
1 2 3 4
. ) 26 29 356 172
521 Student Affairs Office (Campus Center 1st Floor) Very dissatisfied I Very satisfied 2:5_%316
ab.=1501
1 2 3 4
6. How satisfied are you with the overall quality of:
. . . 16 58 652 974 378
Y Your formal academic experiences at Pasadena City Very dissatisfied - Very satisfied n=2078
College? ' av.=3.79
1 2 3 4 5
10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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62) . . 36 113 1052 602 252
Your organized out-of-class experiences (e.g., Very dissatisfied 1 X Very satisfied n=2055
student clubs, intramural sports, organized cultural v ' av.=3.45
or social activities)?

1 2 3 4 5

6.3) . . 27 89 1105 616 230
Your informal out-of-class experiences (e.g., Very dissatisfied 1 - Very satisfied n=2067
performances and plays, speakers, informal student v ' av.=3.45
discussions)?

1 2 3 4 5
. 36 78 567 943 461
4 Your Safety and securlty on CampUS? Very dissatisfied i [l | Very satisfied n=2085
f ' ! av.=3.82
1 2 3 4 5

6.5) . 76 210 640 798 356
Your commute to campus (e.g., distance, travel, Very dissatisfied 1 Very satisfied n=2080
parking)? ' av.=3.55

1 2 3 4 5
. - 32 128 612 950 347
%% The quality of your classroom/lab facilities? Very dissatisfied T 1T Very satisfied n=2078
f ' ! av.=3.7
1 2 3 4 5
14 78 483 1003 501
6.7) . . )
The overall quallty of teaChmg? Very dissatisfied ,_'_| Very satisfied 2\72%731
1 2 3 4 5
" . . 26 114 735 831 368
9 The opportunities to meet with faculty outside of the Very dissatisfied : 7 ; Very satisfied n=2074
classroom? ! ' ' av.=3.68
1 2 3 4 5
6.9) . . N 169 289 597 720 3M
The process of registering for courses? Very dissatisfied X 1 Very satisfied n=2086
f ' av.=3.34
1 2 3 4 5
. . 28 87 759 886 317
%1% The level of academic integrity on campus? Very dissatisfied - Very satisfied n=2077
f ' ! av.=3.66
1 2 3 4 5
. 33 120 71 836 379
™ The use of technology in your classes? Very dissatisfied T 1T Very satisfied n=2079
' v ' av.=3.68
1 2 3 4 5
. . 13 85 774 853 349
®'2 The extent to which faculty included global Very dissatisfied Tl Very satisfied n=2074
perspectives in their class presentation, ' ' ' av.=3.69
assignments, or discussions?
1 2 3 4 5
A 139 224 534 805 367
819 The availability of courses to make progress toward Very dissatisfied . ; Very satisfied n=2069
your degree? ' ' av.=3.5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 14 51 730 903 377
" The extent to which faculty included diversity/ Very dissatisfied T Very satisfied n=2075
multicultural perspectives in their class v ' av.=3.76
presentations, assignments, or discussions?
1 2 3 4 5
Class Climate evaluation Page 3
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. How satisfied have you been at Pasadena City College with:

7.1)

The quality of courses you have taken in your major
or field of study?

Your opportunity to participate in a Study Abroad
program at PCC?

The orientation program(s) provided when you were
a new student at Pasadena City College (e.g., First-
Year Experience Program, new student orientation
activities, campus service orientations)?

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

36 147 111 531
——
1 2 3 4
32 80 359 143
——
1 2 3 4
86 167 824 483
1 2 3 4

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

n=1825
av.=3.17
ab.=259

n=614
av.=3
ab.=1463

n=1560
av.=3.09
ab.=519

8. The next questions focus on your use of and satisfaction with counseling services. How satisfied have you been this
past year with the:

8.1)

Counseling experiences available online?

Accessibility of your academic counselor (e.g., by e-
mail, phone, office hours, and/or appointments)?

Information and/or referrals your counselor provides
to help you make informed decisions?

(Overall quality of your counseling experience?

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

95 151 327 98
' [ ,
k ) i
1 2 3 4
170 246 657 307
' []
' ]

1 2 3 4
109 222 674 301
" []

i ]

1 2 3 4
143 245 738 333

[]
)
1 2 3 4

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

n=671
av.=2.64
ab.=1410

n=1380
av.=2.8
ab.=691

n=1306
av.=2.89
ab.=772

n=1459
av.=2.86
ab.=621

9. Think about your experiences in this course and please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following

statements:
. . 42 207 861 759 213
®1 | feel that students in this course care about each Strongly disagree , 7 Strongly agree n=2082
th ! v av.=3.43
other.
1 2 3 4 5
. . 49 224 759 806 244
2 | feel connected to others in this course. Strongly disagree , 5 Strongly agree n=2082
' 1) av.=3.47
1 2 3 4 5
. . 64 216 813 773 216
3 | trust others in this course. Strongly disagree , 5 Strongly agree n=2082
' 1) av.=3.41
1 2 3 4 5
I 69 263 799 736 213
4 | feel that | can rely on others in this course Strongly disagree : 7 Strongly agree n=2080
! v av.=3.37
1 2 3 4 5
10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 4
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) I ) 66 197 851 725 239
9 | feel confident that others in this course will support  gyongly disagree , 7 ; Strongly agree n=2078
me. ! v ! av.=3.42
1 2 3 4 5
. i . 36 94 562 941 445
9 | feel that | am given ample opportunities to learn in Strongly disagree : 7 ; Strongly agree n=2078
this course. ' ' ' av.=3.8
1 2 3 4 5
10. Think about your overall experience at PCC and indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following
statements:
) ) 165 320 537 645 391
%Y | have friends at this school to whom | can tell Strongly disagree : 7 ; Strongly agree n=2058
anything. ' v ' av.=3.38
1 2 3 4 5
. - ) 35 112 606 967 337
192 | feel that this school satisfies my educational goals Strongly disagree T 1 ; Strongly agree n=2057
! v ! av.=3.71
1 2 3 4 5
. 114 307 908 570 156
199 | feel that | matter to other students at this school. Strongly disagree : 1 : Strongly agree n=2055
! v ! av.=3.17
1 2 3 4 5
. . e 23 67 549 1032 385
194 | feel that this school gives me ample opportunities Strongly disagree M Strongly agree n=2056
to | v ! av.=3.82
o learn.
1 2 3 4 5
. 145 340 827 550 191
199 | feel close to others at this school. Strongly disagree : I ) Strongly agree n=2053
V.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
. . 477 788 514 211 59
198 | feel that this school does not promote a desire to Strongly disagree , 5 ; Strongly agree n=2049
learn. ' J ' av.=2.31
1 2 3 4 5
) 300 519 700 395 140
97| regularly talk to others at this school about personal Strongly disagree X 1 X Strongly agree n=2054
matters. ' ' ' av.=2.78
1 2 3 4 5
. . 57 163 785 839 212
%8 | share the educational values of others at this Strongly disagree , 7 ; Strongly agree n=2056
hool ! v ' av.=3.48
school.
1 2 3 4 5
: 12 304 878 600 159
199 | feel that | can rely on others at this school. Strongly disagree : 7 : Strongly agree n=2053
! v ! av.=3.19
1 2 3 4 5
. e . . . 27 78 575 1005 371
1019 am satisfied with my learning at this school. Strongly disagree ] . Strongly agree n=2056
— av.=3.79

10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 5
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312

av.=3.25

the following?

"9 Used e-mail to communicate with an instructor
1

"3) Talked about career plans with an instructor or
1

advisor

"4 Discussed ideas from your readings or classes with
instructors outside of class

"% Received prompt feedback (written or oral) from
instructors on your performance

"8 Worked with instructors on activities other than

coursework

"7 Talked with your instructor about information related

149 324 755 522

Never

Vel

11. In your experience at Pasadena City College during the current school year, about how often have you done each of
n=2062

ry often

to a course you were taking (e.g., grades, make-up

work, assignments)

"8 Discussed your academic program or course
selection with a faculty member

"9) Discussed ideas for a term paper or other class
project with a faculty member.

"19Djiscussed your career plans and ambitions with a

faculty member

""'Worked harder as a result of feedback from an

instructor

12 Socialized with a faculty member outside of class
(had a snack or soft drink, etc.)

Class Climate evaluation

Page 6
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- . . . . . 794 393 495 261 110
"% Participated with other students in a discussion with Never 1 ; Very often n=2053
one or more faculty members outside of class v ' av.=2.27
1 2 3 4
. s s 454 407 637 406 152
1% Asked your instructor for comments or criticisms Never : 1 ) Very often n=2056
about your academic performance ' v ' av.=2.71
1 2 3 4
197 261 757 568 267
"*9\Worked harder than you thought you could to meet Never , 7 , Very often n=2050
an instructor's expectations and standards ' v ' av.=3.22
1 2 3 4 5
12. Indicate how you see your relationship to the Pasadena City College community at large.
. . . . 203 476 790 452 94
29 Put an X in the box to the right associated with the ’ , 1 : 5 n=2015
picture that best describes your relationship with the ’ v ' av.=2.88
Pasadena City College community at large (S = Self;
C = Community at Large).
1 2 3 4 5
13. Answer these questions regarding the Associated Students of Pasadena City College (ASPCC).
. 286 381 743 531 135
* | am aware of the Associated Students of Pasadena  syongy disagree , g : Strongly agree n=2076
City College. ' ' ' av.=2.93
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 438 645 546 354 97
132 | know where to find information about ASPCC. Strongly disagree I . Strongly agree 232_%833
1 2 3 4 5
466 686 586 264 70
33) i ; ; _
39| am familiar with the services offered to students by Strongly disagree X 1 X Strongly agree n=2072
ASPCC. ' ' ' av.=2.41
1 2 3 4 5
- . . 560 669 525 240 66
34| have participated in an event, program, or service Strongly disagree , 7 ; Strongly agree n=2060
by ASPCC. ' ' ' av.=2.31
1 2 3 4 5
- . 303 420 674 528 133
1*% | am aware of opportunities to get involved on Strongly disagree : 1 Strongly agree n=2058
campus (i.e., committees, project groups). v av.=2.89
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 375 510 799 301 92
'*% | am interested in representing and/or serving Strongly disagree : 7 ) Strongly agree n=2077
students through involvement with ASPCC. v av.=2.63
1 2 3 4 5
. 437 621 660 273 81
37 | am aware of the role ASPCC has in campus Strongly disagree 5 ; Strongly agree n=2072
governance. ' ' av.=2.49
1 2 3 4 5
13.8 . . . 261 396 662 569 174
) | know where to find information about PCC clubs, Strongly disagree N X Strongly agree n=2062
either joining or starting. ' ' av.=3
1 2 3 4 5
Page 7
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39 | am interested in becoming involved with clubs at Strongly disagree : 1 ; Strongly agree n=2074
PCC. ! v ! av.=3.19
1 2 3 4 5
. . 207 273 1116 351 121
319 pelieve that ASPCC appropriately represents the Strongly disagree : Strongly agree n=2068
students of Pasadena City College. ' av.=2.95
1 2 3 4 5
14. Please tell us a little bit about yourself.
" How many other colleges are you enrolled in for credit this semester?
0 [ ] 1763 n=2065
1) 151
2() 38
3] 19
4+ () 94
2 How many hours per week do you work for wages?
0f ) 1044 n=2033

1-9() 145
10-19(_ ] 277
20-29( ] 313
30-39 () 152

a0+ () 102

3 What is the highest level of education that your parents have obtained? Respond using the parent with the highest level of education.

0 - Don't know (__J 220 n=2051

1 - No education to some high school D 295

2 - High school graduate D 444

3 - Some college or technical school :] 379

4 - Associate's degree D 144

5 - Four-year college degree (Bachelor's) S 332

6 - Master's degree D 156

7 - Doctorate or professional degree (PhD, MD, etc.) O 81
49 How many people live in your family unit (household)?

1 D 12 n=2061

2( ) 239
s(C ) 406
() 641
5(C ) 380
6( ) 154
70 74

8() 33
9] 12
100rmoreI 10

10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 8
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% What is your estimated family/household income (total combined income for all in your family unit)? This information is used to comply
with federal reporting requirements.

$0-$5,999 () 152 n=2042
$6,000 - $11,999 (] 112
$12,000 - $23,999 () 186
$24,000 - $29,999 () 188
$30,000 - $41,999 (] 155
$42,000 - $59,999 () 134

$60,000 and over [: 297

8 Are you the first member of your immediate family to attend college? (e.g. father, mother, brothers, sisters)

No ( ) 1305

7 Have any of your extended family members attended college? (e.g. grandparents, uncles, aunts, cousins)

Yes ) 1633 n=2044

N () 411

9 If you answered No to the previous question please indicate your race below:

African American O 102 n=2838

Asian/Pacific Islander (] 641

Filipino () 78

Native American ][ 20
White () 297
Other (] 157

10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 9
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Profile

I
l

Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Fall '13 Student Survey Overall Report

. Overall Satisfaction

3-1) Would you recommend PCC to friends or Definitely No - Definitely Yes

family members who wanted to further their / n=2122 av.=4.24nd=4.0@lev.=0.88

education?
32)  On a scale from F (Failing) to A (Excellent), F (Failing) A (Excellent)

grade how well you think your studies at PCC n=2117 av.=3.99nd=4.0@ev.=0.77

are preparing you for your educational goals.

4. How much of the following has been improved through your educational experience at PCC?
4.1)  Ability to read and comprehend written material Not at all - Very much
I n=2126 av.=3.86md=4.0@ev.=0.99
4.2)  Ability to write in a clear and organized manner Not at all l Very much
\ n=2121 av.=3.86md=4.0@ev.=0.96

4.3)  Ability to listen actively and critically to others' Not at all \I Very much

comments /'| n=2117 av.=3.97md=4.0@lev.=0.95
44)  Ability to communicate through speech, writing, Not at all J Very much

music, art, and/or performance I n=2109 av.=3.78nd=4.0@ev.=1.06
4.5)  Ability to identify and analyze real or potential Not at all l Very much

problems | n=2123 av.=3.76nd=4.0@lev.=0.98
4.6)  Ability to conduct research and present Not at all l Very much

findings ethically and effectively \ n=2106 av.=3.78nd=4.0@ev.=0.98
47)  Ability to understand the beliefs opinions, and Not at all \l Very much

values of other people and cultures /’l n=2124 av.=3.97md=4.0@ev.=0.99
4.8)  Ability to be an informed and active citizen at Not at all =/ Very much

the local, state, national, and global levels \ n=2127 av.=3.45md=4.0@ev.=1.13
4.9)  Ability to appreciate art and individual Not at all \._ Very much

expression \ n=2126 av.=3.72nd=4.0@lev.=1.14
4.10) Ability to demonstrate an understanding of Not at all L Very much

yourself in relation to others

n=2122 av.=3.85md=4.0@ev.=1.01

5. Some of Pasadena City College's support services are listed below. For each support service, indicate your satisfaction
with that service during Fall 2012. If you did not use the service, mark "Did not use."

*" Bookstore dissatioe™ /' Very satisfied n=1977 av.=3.17md=3.08lev.=0.68
52)  Campus Dining Services dissatig/fieerg Very satisfied n=1482 av.=2.98nd=3.0alev.=0.74
53) Learning Assistance Center dissatig/fieerg ). Very satisfied n=1278 av.=3.20nd=3.0alev.=0.64
54)  Online Admissions Application Process dissatig/fieerg .\l Very satisfied n=1815 av.=3.10nd=3.0ev.<0.72
55) LancerLink online resources dissatig/fieerg /L Very satisfied n=1856 av.=3.16nd=3.08l6v.=0.71
5.6) E:tisn)g/Assessment Services (Placement dissatig/fieerg ._l{ Very satisfied n=1680 av.=2.94nd=3.0ev.<0.72
57) g;é)t%or;t for Canvas/Learning Management dissatig/fieerg \. Very satisfied n=1604 av.=3 16nd=3.0alev.=0.70
10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 10
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5.8)

Admissions Office Very
dissatisfied

59) Counseling Services Very

dissatisfied

5.10) Computer Learning Center (Computer labs in Very
the D Building) dissatisfied

5.11) Online Registration Services Very

dissatisfied

5.12) Registration Office (Add/Drop, enroliment) Very

dissatisfied

5.13) Scholarship and Financial Aid Office Very

dissatisfied

5.14) Shatford Library (overall) Very

dissatisfied

5.15) Child Development Center Very

dissatisfied

5.16) Extended Opportunity Programs and Services Very
(EOP&S) dissatisfied

5.17) Human Resources Very

dissatisfied

5.18) Student Health Services Very

dissatisfied

5.19) Records Office (transcripts) Very

dissatisfied

5.20) Transfer Center Very

dissatisfied

521) Student Affairs Office (Campus Center 1st Very
Floor) dissatisfied

6. How satisfied are you with the overall quality of:

6.1)  Your formal academic experiences at Very
Pasadena City College? dissatisfied

62) Your organized out-of-class experiences (e.g., Very
student clubs, intramural sports, organized dissatisfied
cultural or social activities)?

63) Your informal out-of-class experiences (e.g., Very
performances and plays, speakers, informal dissatisfied
student discussions)?

64) Your safety and security on campus? Very

dissatisfied

6:5)  Your commute to campus (e.g., distance, Very
travel, parking)? dissatisfied

66) The quality of your classroom/lab facilities? Very

dissatisfied

6.7)  The overall quality of teaching? Very

dissatisfied

6:8) The opportunities to meet with faculty outside Very
of the classroom? dissatisfied

69) The process of registering for courses? Very

dissatisfied

6.10) The level of academic integrity on campus? Very

dissatisfied

6.11) The use of technology in your classes? Very

dissatisfied

6.12) The extent to which faculty included global Very
perspectives in their class presentation, dissatisfied
assignments, or discussions?

6.13) The availability of courses to make progress Very
toward your degree? dissatisfied

6.14) The extent to which faculty included diversity/ Very
multicultural perspectives in their class dissatisfied
presentations, assignments, or discussions?

10/31/2014
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Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

n=1653 av.=2.94md=3.0@ev.=0.75

n=1517 av.=2.86nd=3.0@ev.=0.92

n=1361 av.=3.28nd=3.0@ev.=0.62

n=1983 av.=2.99nd=3.0@ev.=0.83

n=1565 av.=3.01md=3.0@ev.=0.76

n=1416 av.=3.00nd=3.0@ev.=0.84

n=1866 av.=3.52nd=4.0@ev.=0.59

n=375 av.=3.15md=3.0@ev.=0.66

n=466 av.=3.16nd=3.0@ev.=0.73

n=479 av.=3.14nd=3.0@ev.=0.64

n=655 av.=3.32nd=3.0@ev.=0.64

n=719 av.=3.10nd=3.0@ev.=0.72

n=813 av.=3.15md=3.0@ev.=0.69

n=583 av.=3.16nd=3.0@ev.=0.71

n=2078 av.=3.79md=4.0@ev.=0.80

n=2055 av.=3.45md=3.0@ev.=0.84

n=2067 av.=3.45md=3.0@ev.=0.80

n=2085 av.=3.82nd=4.0@ev.=0.88

n=2080 av.=3.55md=4.0@ev.=1.01

n=2078 av.=3.70nd=4.0@ev.=0.87

n=2079 av.=3.91md=4.0@ev.=0.82

n=2074 av.=3.68nd=4.0@ev.=0.87

n=2086 av.=3.34nd=3.0@ev.=1.13

n=2077 av.=3.66md=4.0@ev.=0.83

n=2079 av.=3.68nd=4.0@ev.=0.89

n=2074 av.=3.69nd=4.0@ev.=0.82

n=2069 av.=3.50nd=4.0@ev.=1.11

n=2075 av.=3.76md=4.0@ev.=0.80
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7. How satisfied have you been at Pasadena City College with:

7.1) The quality of courses you have taken in your
major or field of study?

7:2) Your opportunity to participate in a Study
Abroad program at PCC?

73)  The orientation program(s) provided when you
were a new student at Pasadena City College
(e.g., First-Year Experience Program, new

Very
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

— ~~

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

n=1825 av.=3.17md=3.0@ev.=0.65

n=614 av.=3.00nd=3.0@ev.=0.76

n=1560 av.=3.09nd=3.0@ev.=0.79

8. The next questions focus on your use of and satisfaction with counseling services. How satisfied have you been this

past year with the:

8.1)  Counseling experiences available online?

82)  Accessibility of your academic counselor (e.g.,
by e-mail, phone, office hours, and/or
appointments)?

83) Information and/or referrals your counselor
provides to help you make informed decisions?

84) (Overall quality of your counseling experience?

Very
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

_n

—

———

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

Very satisfied

n=671 av.=2.64md=3.0@ev.=0.90

n=1380 av.=2.80md=3.0@ev.=0.92

n=1306 av.=2.89nd=3.0@ev.=0.85

n=1459 av.=2.86nd=3.0@ev.=0.88

9. Think about your experiences in this course and please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following

statements:

9.1) | feel that students in this course care about
each other.

92) | feel connected to others in this course.

93) | trust others in this course.

94) | feel that | can rely on others in this course.
95) | feel confident that others in this course will

support me.

96) | feel that | am given ample opportunities to
learn in this course.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

—— L &

-~

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=2082 av.=3.43nd=3.0@ev.=0.88

n=2082 av.=3.47md=4.0@ev.=0.92

n=2082 av.=3.41md=3.0@ev.=0.92

n=2080 av.=3.37md=3.0@ev.=0.94

n=2078 av.=3.42nd=3.0@ev.=0.92

n=2078 av.=3.80md=4.0@ev.=0.88

10. Think about your overall experience at PCC and indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following

statements:

10.1) | have friends at this school to whom | can tell Strongly » Strongly agree
anything. disagree \ n=2058 av.=3.38nd=4.0@ev.=1.19
10.2) | feel that this school satisfies my educational Strongly \. Strongly agree
goals. disagree //' n=2057 av.=3.71md=4.0@ev.=0.86
10.3) | feel that | matter to other students at this Strongly v Strongly agree
school. disagree '\\ n=2055 av.=3.17md=3.0@lev.=0.96
104) | feel that this school gives me ample Strongly N\ Strongly agree
opportunities to learn. disagree //- n=2056 av.=3.82nd=4.0@ev.=0.81
10.5) | feel close to others at this school. Strongly ‘ / Strongly agree
disagree Ve n=2053 av.=3.15nd=3.0@lev.=1.03
/
10.6) | feel that this school does not promote a Strongly < Strongly agree
desire to learn. disagree "\ n=2049 av.=2.31md=2.0@ev.=1.03
10.7) | regularly talk to others at this school about Strongly \ Strongly agree
personal matters. disagree '\\ n=2054 av.=2.78nd=3.0@lev.=1.12
10.8) | share the educational values of others at this Strongly \_ Strongly agree
school. disagree n=2056 av.=3.48nd=4.0@lev.=0.88
10/31/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 12
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10.9) | feel that | can rely on others at this school.

10.10)| am satisfied with my learning at this school.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

)I

\

N\

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=2053 av.=3.19nd=3.0@ev.=0.97

n=2056 av.=3.79nd=4.0@ev.=0.83

11. In your experience at Pasadena City College during the current school year, about how often have you done each of

the following?

11.1) Used e-mail to communicate with an instructor

1.2) Discussed grades or assignments with an
instructor

11.3) Talked about career plans with an instructor or
advisor

114) Discussed ideas from your readings or classes
with instructors outside of class

11.5) Received prompt feedback (written or oral)
from instructors on your performance

11.6) Worked with instructors on activities other than
coursework

.7) Talked with your instructor about information
related to a course you were taking (e.g.,
grades, make-up work, assignments)

11.8) Discussed your academic program or course
selection with a faculty member

11.9) Discussed ideas for a term paper or other class
project with a faculty member.

11.10) Discussed your career plans and ambitions
with a faculty member

11.11) Worked harder as a result of feedback from an
instructor

11.12) Socialized with a faculty member outside of
class (had a snack or soft drink, etc.)

11.13) Participated with other students in a discussion
with one or more faculty members outside of
class

11.14) Asked your instructor for comments or
criticisms about your academic performance

1115 Worked harder than you thought you could to
meet an instructor's expectations and
standards

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

Never

‘ll\\I

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

Very often

n=2062 av.=3.25md=3.0@ev.=1.11

n=2058 av.=3.10nd=3.0@ev.=1.09

n=2028 av.=2.63nd=3.0@ev.=1.19

n=2031 av.=2.54nd=3.0@ev.=1.21

n=2059 av.=3.43nd=4.0@ev.=1.07

n=2052 av.=2.17md=2.0@ev.=1.20

n=2041 av.=3.02nd=3.0@ev.=1.15

n=2055 av.=2.52nd=3.0@lev.=1.18

n=2057 av.=2.58nd=3.0@ev.=1.22

n=2061 av.=2.53nd=3.0@ev.=1.20

n=2045 av.=3.27md=3.0@ev.=1.16

n=2034 av.=1.82nd=1.0@lev.=1.16

n=2053 av.=2.27md=2.0@lev.=1.24

n=2056 av.=2.71md=3.0@ev.=1.22

n=2050 av.=3.22nd=3.0@ev.=1.12

12. Indicate how you see your relationship to the Pasadena City College community at large.

12.1) Put an X in the box to the right associated with
the picture that best describes your relationship
with the Pasadena City College community at

1]

s

n=2015 av.=2.88nd=3.0@ev.=1.02

13. Answer these questions regarding the Associated Students of Pasadena City College (ASPCC).

13.1) | am aware of the Associated Students of
Pasadena City College.

13.2) | know where to find information about ASPCC.

13.3) | am familiar with the services offered to
students by ASPCC.

134) | have participated in an event, program, or
service by ASPCC.

13.5) | am aware of opportunities to get involved on
campus (i.e., committees, project groups).

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

\“\

A=

v

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=2076 av.=2.93nd=3.0@ev.=1.12

n=2080 av.=2.53nd=2.0@lev.=1.14

n=2072 av.=2.41md=2.0@ev.=1.07

n=2060 av.=2.31md=2.0@ev.=1.09

n=2058 av.=2.8Ind=3.0@ev.=1.14

10/31/2014
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13.6) | am interested in representing and/or serving
students through involvement with ASPCC.

13.7) | am aware of the role ASPCC has in campus
governance.

13.8) | know where to find information about PCC
clubs, either joining or starting.

13.9) | am interested in becoming involved with clubs
at PCC.

13.10)| pelieve that ASPCC appropriately represents
the students of Pasadena City College.

10/31/2014

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
disagree

A~

~p—

- -

Class Climate evaluation

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=2077 av.=2.63nd=3.0@ev.=1.07

n=2072 av.=2.49nd=2.0@ev.=1.08

n=2062 av.=3.00nd=3.0@ev.=1.15

n=2074 av.=3.19nd=3.0@ev.=1.12

n=2068 av.=2.95md=3.0@ev.=0.97
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